
ISSUE ID: 2016/M/19253

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 19th October, 2016
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 19 October 2016 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

82627

212789

214065

234161

290778

304608

313546

313663

319726

328015

331102

339713

345024

347434

348298

356463

356691

366038

368273

369527

370784

374320

377874

378167

379342

392988

394313

405459

406064

406813

410234

419632

420406

421031

427492

430577

431800

433339

436157

436533

442790

446595

446887

447644

448834

449822

454253

460113

464244

466511

468477

468629

469881

470265

THE TROPHY GALLERY LIMITED

GENERAL PAINTS INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTIES LIMITED

NEXUS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

K.W. RESTAURANT LIMITED

EBC EUROPEAN BUSINESS 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

BOXINYE LIMITED

E.I.C.S. LIMITED

LEISURE HOMES PROPERTY 
LIMITED

E. & M. SALES MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

RICHARD ORMONDE PLANT HIRE 
LIMITED

LULU COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

FABBET LIMITED

BALLYLIFFIN/CLONMANY 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

O2 INVESTMENTS IRELAND

WORLD VINEYARD IMPORTS 
LIMITED

BRENMAR DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

FERDIA RACING LIMITED

SPRINGWELL SOFTWARE 
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

SAPPHIRE SALES & MARKETING 
LIMITED

HI.POWER TOOLS LIMITED

ANDADE LIMITED

ATHBOYLE PROPERTY LIMITED

HELIUM CAPITAL LIMITED

RYCONSULT LIMITED

THE KING & I LIMITED

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS 
COUNTER LIMITED

QUINN MAINTENANCE LIMITED

PENTAGON MUSIC MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

FORTUNEGREEN LIMITED

ASLZ PROPERTY LIMITED

BROGAN PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

KYLEAVALLA BLOODSTOCK 
LIMITED

MORECLASH ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

DESIGN AND REFIT LIMITED

MISCO IRELAND LIMITED

DCY HOLDING LIMITED

NEWBRIDGE GREEN ENERGY 
LIMITED

CHINESE DAWNING COMPANY 
LIMITED

GINFRANK LIMITED

NIGEL CROWE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

MULCAN LIMITED

SAVOCA CONSULTING LIMITED

FREGATE LIMITED

GA TELESIS IRELAND LIMITED

CURRUS XLII LIMITED

BLACKDOG HOLDING & 
INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

HDF PROCUREMENT AND 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES LIMITED

HELVODONT LIMITED

BCGMKTG LIMITED

MISANTROSOFT LIMITED

ELY RESOURCES LIMITED

JEZZEBELLE LIMITED

H&T PAINTING AND DECORATING 
SERVICES LIMITED

COMPLETE SUSTAINABLE 
SOLUTIONS IRE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 19 October 2016 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

470834

472890

475315

480635

481901

487182

487548

489288

490971

496321

496786

499184

502855

504379

509496

510454

512676

515689

516259

516441

518069

519098

522619

524929

525149

526060

526172

528006

528096

529858

530915

534038

534215

538810

539820

546955

548654

548759

556470

558311

558351

559228

559887

560387

561670

562334

562733

563628

563656

563657

564170

567735

571807

571808

FANNING'S UPHOLSTERY LIMITED

ALLFLEET LIMITED

TURNER DALTON HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

PENINSULA LONGEVITY FUND 
LIMITED

ROCKHILL MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

STARLUX HOTEL DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

HILLBERRY CONSULTING LIMITED

NORE VALLEY CONSULTANTS 
LIMITED

DARKMATTER SOFTWARE 
LIMITED

TEXTILE & FABRIC RESTORATION 
IRELAND LIMITED

FORT NOC LIMITED

MAYNOOTH TRAVEL LIMITED

JASIA LIMITED

LOXEGEN LIMITED

BALLYDOYLE RACING LIMITED

5 STAR GOLF TOURS LIMITED

KIDSMAPS LIMITED

CHERISHED HOMES LIMITED

TECHSALIENCE SOLUTIONS PVT 
LIMITED

SKYFUNDING MSN 31151 LIMITED

HIGHFORT CONSULTING LIMITED

WEBSTOP LIMITED

HD DIGITAL SIGNAGE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BOOST AWARDS LIMITED

DISA LABORATORY SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

BOUNCE IRELAND INFLATABLES 
LIMITED

MERLIZ MEDCO LIMITED

THE FORUM CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

NADA CONSULTING LIMITED

JDSD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

SABS SERVICES LIMITED

MEDICINE DYNASTY LIMITED

HARLIE IT CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

CRM MEDICAL LIMITED

TROCCHIA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CHILLMED MEDICAL LIMITED

ZMJ INT LIMITED

RMT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CHATTER MEDICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

CENNTRO MOTORS EUROPE 
LIMITED

UNITED PURPOSE HOLDING 
COMPANY LIMITED

BASU BOOKS LIMITED

SORRENTO MEWS OWNERS 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

GUIDON LIMITED

LEISURE CRIMES LIMITED

ANNAGHDOWN GROUP WATER 
SCHEME LIMITED

VITA GREEN IMPACT FUND 
LIMITED

RUNNING WITH THE PONIES 
LIMITED

BLISSAWAY LIMITED

INFINESCAPE LIMITED

REAL GAMES 3D LIMITED

THE NAIL PARLOUR LIMITED

ALDUS AVIATION HOLDING (IRL) 
LIMITED

ALDUS AVIATION GROUP LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 19 October 2016 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

19-OCT-16

575393

577956

579766

580191

ADVANCED CANCER TREATMENTS
(HOLDINGS) DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

ECOLYTIC LIMITED

NODEN PHARMA HOLDING 
LIMITED

VERAGUARD LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


