



# Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2016/M/19253

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 19th October, 2016
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

#### SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
82627	THE TROPHY GALLERY LIMITED	19-OCT-16	405459	PENTAGON MUSIC MANAGEMENT LIMITED	19-OCT-16
212789	GENERAL PAINTS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LIMITED	19-OCT-16	406064 FORTUNEGREEN LIMITED		19-OCT-16
214065	NEXUS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	406813	ASLZ PROPERTY LIMITED	19-OCT-16
234161	K.W. RESTAURANT LIMITED	19-OCT-16	410234	BROGAN PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	19-OCT-16
290778	EBC EUROPEAN BUSINESS CONSULTANTS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	419632	KYLEAVALLA BLOODSTOCK LIMITED	19-OCT-16
304608	BOXINYE LIMITED	19-OCT-16	420406	MORECLASH ENTERPRISES	19-OCT-16
313546	E.I.C.S. LIMITED	19-OCT-16	420400	LIMITED	19-001-10
313663	LEISURE HOMES PROPERTY	19-OCT-16	421031	DESIGN AND REFIT LIMITED	19-OCT-16
	LIMITED		427492	MISCO IRELAND LIMITED	19-OCT-16
319726	E. & M. SALES MANAGEMENT LIMITED	19-OCT-16	430577	DCY HOLDING LIMITED	19-OCT-16
328015	RICHARD ORMONDE PLANT HIRE LIMITED	19-OCT-16	431800	NEWBRIDGE GREEN ENERGY LIMITED	19-OCT-16
331102	LULU COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	433339	CHINESE DAWNING COMPANY LIMITED	19-OCT-16
339713	FABBET LIMITED	19-OCT-16	436157	GINFRANK LIMITED	19-OCT-16
345024	BALLYLIFFIN/CLONMANY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATION LIMITED	19-OCT-16	436533	NIGEL CROWE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	19-OCT-16
347434	O2 INVESTMENTS IRELAND	19-OCT-16	442790	MULCAN LIMITED	19-OCT-16
348298	WORLD VINEYARD IMPORTS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	446595	SAVOCA CONSULTING LIMITED	19-OCT-16
356463	BRENMAR DEVELOPMENTS	19-OCT-16	446887	FREGATE LIMITED	19-OCT-16
330403	LIMITED	17-001-10	447644	GA TELESIS IRELAND LIMITED	19-OCT-16
356691	FERDIA RACING LIMITED	19-OCT-16	448834	CURRUS XLII LIMITED	19-OCT-16
366038	SPRINGWELL SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	19-OCT-16	449822	BLACKDOG HOLDING & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED	19-OCT-16
368273	SAPPHIRE SALES & MARKETING LIMITED	19-OCT-16	454253	HDF PROCUREMENT AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES LIMITED	19-OCT-16
369527	HI.POWER TOOLS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	460113	HELVODONT LIMITED	19-OCT-16
370784	ANDADE LIMITED	19-OCT-16	464244	BCGMKTG LIMITED	19-OCT-16
374320	ATHBOYLE PROPERTY LIMITED	19-OCT-16	466511	MISANTROSOFT LIMITED	19-OCT-16
377874	HELIUM CAPITAL LIMITED	19-OCT-16	468477	ELY RESOURCES LIMITED	19-OCT-16
378167	RYCONSULT LIMITED	19-OCT-16	468629	JEZZEBELLE LIMITED	19-OCT-16
379342	THE KING & I LIMITED	19-OCT-16	469881	H&T PAINTING AND DECORATING	19-OCT-16
392988	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS COUNTER LIMITED	19-OCT-16	470265	SERVICES LIMITED  COMPLETE SUSTAINABLE	19-OCT-16
394313	QUINN MAINTENANCE LIMITED	19-OCT-16		SOLUTIONS IRE LIMITED	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
470834	FANNING'S UPHOLSTERY LIMITED	19-OCT-16	528006 THE FORUM CONSULTANCY LIMITED		19-OCT-16
472890	ALLFLEET LIMITED	19-OCT-16	528096	NADA CONSULTING LIMITED	19-OCT-16
475315	TURNER DALTON HOLDINGS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	529858		
480635	PENINSULA LONGEVITY FUND LIMITED	19-OCT-16	530915 SABS SERVICES LIMITED		19-OCT-16
481901	ROCKHILL MANAGEMENT LIMITED	19-OCT-16	534038		
487182	STARLUX HOTEL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	19-OCT-16	538810	534215 HARLIE IT CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	
487548	HILLBERRY CONSULTING LIMITED	19-OCT-16		CRM MEDICAL LIMITED	19-OCT-16
101010			539820	TROCCHIA INVESTMENTS LIMITED	19-OCT-16
489288	NORE VALLEY CONSULTANTS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	546955	546955 CHILLMED MEDICAL LIMITED	
490971	DARKMATTER SOFTWARE LIMITED	19-OCT-16	548654	ZMJ INT LIMITED	19-OCT-16
40/221		10 OCT 16	548759	RMT INVESTMENTS LIMITED	19-OCT-16
496321	TEXTILE & FABRIC RESTORATION IRELAND LIMITED	19-OCT-16	556470	556470 CHATTER MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	
496786	FORT NOC LIMITED	19-OCT-16	558311	CENNTRO MOTORS EUROPE	19-OCT-16
499184	MAYNOOTH TRAVEL LIMITED	19-OCT-16		LIMITED	
502855	JASIA LIMITED	19-OCT-16	558351 UNITED PURPOSE HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED		19-OCT-16
504379	LOXEGEN LIMITED	19-OCT-16	559228 BASU BOOKS LIMITED		19-OCT-16
509496	BALLYDOYLE RACING LIMITED	19-OCT-16	559887		
510454	5 STAR GOLF TOURS LIMITED	19-OCT-16		MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	
512676	KIDSMAPS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	560387 GUIDON LIMITED		19-OCT-16
515689	CHERISHED HOMES LIMITED	19-OCT-16	561670	LEISURE CRIMES LIMITED	19-OCT-16
516259	TECHSALIENCE SOLUTIONS PVT LIMITED	19-OCT-16	562334	ANNAGHDOWN GROUP WATER SCHEME LIMITED	19-OCT-16
516441	SKYFUNDING MSN 31151 LIMITED	19-OCT-16	562733	VITA GREEN IMPACT FUND LIMITED	19-OCT-16
518069	HIGHFORT CONSULTING LIMITED	19-OCT-16	563628 RUNNING WITH THE PONIES		19-OCT-16
	WEBSTOP LIMITED	19-OCT-16	563656	LIMITED	
522619	HD DIGITAL SIGNAGE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	563656 BLISSAWAY LIMITED		19-OCT-16
524929	BOOST AWARDS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	563657 INFINESCAPE LIMITED		19-OCT-16
525149	DISA LABORATORY SYSTEMS LIMITED	19-OCT-16	564170 REAL GAMES 3D LIMITED  567735 THE NAIL PARLOUR LIMITED		19-OCT-16
526060	BOUNCE IRELAND INFLATABLES LIMITED	19-OCT-16	571807		
526172	MERLIZ MEDCO LIMITED	19-OCT-16	571808	ALDUS AVIATION GROUP LIMITED	19-OCT-16

#### COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
575393	ADVANCED CANCER TREATMENTS (HOLDINGS) DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	19-OCT-16			
577956	ECOLYTIC LIMITED	19-OCT-16			
579766	NODEN PHARMA HOLDING LIMITED	19-OCT-16			
580191	VERAGUARD LIMITED	19-OCT-16			